GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1301
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010

ALLOCATION UNDER SGSY
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The details of funds allocated under Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) during each of the last three years, State-wise and year-wise; and

(b) the State-wise number of unemployed persons to whom self-employment has been provided with the help of said amount, year-wise and the target set in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a) & (b) The details of funds allocated Swaranjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY during each of the last three years, State-wise and year-wise and number of Swarozgaris assisted with bank credit and during the said period vis-A -vis targets set forth are given in Annexure.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

